LETTERS

Study concept and design: Sarafoglou, Banks, Kyllo, Thomas.

Acquisition of data: Sarafoglou, Banks, Kyllo, Pittock. Analysis and interpretation of data: Sarafoglou, Thomas

Drafting of the manuscript: Sarafoglou.

Critical revision of the manuscript for important intellectual content: Sarafoglou,

Banks, Kyllo, Pittock, Thomas. Statistical analysis: Banks, Thomas.

Administrative, technical, or material support: Sarafoglou, Banks, Kyllo.

Study supervision: Sarafoglou.

Conflict of Interest Disclosures: The authors have completed and submitted the ICMJE Form for Disclosure of Potential Conflicts of Interest and none were reported.

Funding/Support: All work performed for this study was done as part of the unique public-private partnership that exists between the Minnesota Department of Health, the Mayo Clinic, Children's Hospitals of Minnesota, and the University of Minnesota Amplatz Children's Hospital.

Role of the Sponsors: The funding organizations had no role in the design and conduct of the study; in the collection, analysis, and interpretation of the data; or in the preparation, review, or approval of the manuscript.

Additional Contributions: We thank Nancy Vanderburg, RN, Amy Gaviglio, MS, CGC, Amy Hietala, MS, and Mark McCann, BA (all with the Minnesota Department of Health, Newborn Screening Program), who provided newborn screening information and reviewed the manuscript. These persons were not compensated for their contributions.

1. Therrell BL Jr, Berenbaum SA, Manter-Kapanke V, et al. Results of screening 1.9 million Texas newborns for 21-hydroxylase-deficient congenital adrenal hyperplasia. Pediatrics. 1998;101(4 pt 1):583-590.

2. Sarafoglou K, Lorentz C, Otten N, Oetting W, Grebe S. Molecular testing in congenital adrenal hyperplasia due to 21α -hydroxylase deficiency in the era of newborn screening [published ahead of print June 3, 2011]. *Clin Genet.* doi: 10.1111/j.1399-0004.2011.01694.x

3. Varness TS, Allen DB, Hoffman GL. Newborn screening for congenital adrenal hyperplasia has reduced sensitivity in girls. J Pediatr. 2005;147(4):493-498.

4. Schreiner F, Brack C, Salzgeber K, Vorhoff W, Woelfle J, Gohlke B. False negative 17-hydroxyprogesterone screening in children with classical congenital adrenal hyperplasia. Eur J Pediatr. 2008;167(4):479-481.

5. Minutolo C, Nadra AD, Fernández C, et al. Structure-based analysis of five novel disease-causing mutations in 21-hydroxylase-deficient patients. PLoS One. 2011; 6(1):e15899

6. Robins T, Carlsson J, Sunnerhagen M, Wedell A, Persson B. Molecular model of human CYP21 based on mammalian CYP2C5: structural features correlate with clinical severity of mutations causing congenital adrenal hyperplasia. Mol Endocrinol. 2006:20(11):2946-2964

CORRECTION

Errors in Abstract, Text, and Tables: In the Original Contribution entitled "Effect of Increasing Doses of Saw Palmetto Extract on Lower Urinary Tract Symptoms: A Randomized Trial," published in the September 28, 2011, issue of JAMA (2011; 306[12]:1344-1351), errors occurred in the abstract, text, and tables. In the abstract, the 95% CI for mean AUASI score between baseline and 72 weeks for the saw palmetto extract group should have been -3.04 to -1.36. In the second paragraph of the Results section, the median pill count across attended visits should have been 97.1%. In Table 1, the range of the NIH CPSI pain scale in the Total column should have been (0-3) and in the Placebo column, it should have been (0-3). Also, the superscript "c" in the footnote should have referred to "Fisher exact test." In the third paragraph of the Results section, the proportion of participants achieving a 3-point decrease in AUASI score at 72 weeks should have been 48.9% in the saw palmetto extract group and 52.5% in the placebo group (1-sided Fisher exact test, P=.79); and the results of the mixed models repeated measures analysis P value for saw palmetto extract vs placebo should have been .65. In Table 2, the 95% CI for mean difference in primary AUASI score for the saw palmetto extract group should have been -3.04 to -1.36. This article was corrected online